[P MI 1IN . vy ¢ srenar s ‘
OFFICE OF THE SECRET . e W
Manila Project = =
e Liect I ;I}Q{}?Q .
MAY 0 & 207 554
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 42vs
MEMORANDUM :
FOR MANUEL M. BONDAN

Secretany
This Dopartment

This has reference (o the hereln memoerandum dated

23 March 2001 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.

TABACON, CESQ IV, DPWH Region VITI, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Johnny
M. Acosta, District Engineer, Tacioban City District Engineering Office, few Bus Termmal, Brgy. Abucay,

han iy, of the project under FY 2023 G eneral Ap

a{x 3
S _ As per GAA/Original
Project

UACS No.:  310110100428000
. Project ID: POD7O5542VS

Q01 Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

| Asset Preservation - Construction / Upgrading /
| Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads -

O stmm h‘? {hh 3, 1o wit:

As Moditied
Description

001 Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset  Preservation Construction [/ Upgrading /-
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads ~ Primary

flooding in the area.

guidance.

Cost Estimate; and Location Map

anary Roads Roads
{ Daang Mahariika (LT) - KOB98 + (-122) - KOB9E -+ Daang Mahariika (LT} - KOB99 + 299 - KOBIY + 654
1482 e }
T’m' ysical Unit Cost Altocation Physical Target Unit i:mt Estsmated c?stm
CWi- i Wi Constrection |
Constnscton of of
Drainage f20.808.219/ | Dranage { P 34,230.986/ 3 ,
S Stnucture along Unealmeter | 12152000 1} gpngesiong | Lineal meter P 12,152,000
Road: 584.00 _ Road:355.00 E
| Linea! meters i Lineai meters
EAD (B 248000 EAO i 8 248,000
: R Yotah: | # 12,400,000 — P 12,400,000
Justifications: |

1. Change in station limits is requested in view of the actual design of the project resuiting to the decrease in physical target |
‘| and consequently increase In unit cost to prioritize road section that needs drainage structure in order o address. the |

2. Based on the plan and actual site condition, the project involves the construction of drainage structure (remforced
concrete box culvert) including slope protection works and other essential tems of work necessary in the project |
implementation, in which a unit cost of P 34,230.98591 per lineal meter was arrived at with the corresponding physical |
target of 355.00 lineal meters, copy altached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cosl Estimate for vour reference and |

3, Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, v1.0); BP 202;
Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness ef

Basedon
request is

ERIC AJAYAPANA
nti Secretary for Regional Operations

r evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the sa;d
eby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

CR, Regions I1I, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

ACINAE, cas AL-Ph:D:; CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO &k{mao, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

In NCR, Regions I1I, IV-A, IV-8, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED/ DISARBROYES:

PRY wpy



